Any bargaining unit employee who has been selected, trained and is coordinating the FTO 
shall receive, in addition to his regular hourly rate of pay, and in lieu of FTO pay, the sum 
of Two Thousand One Hundred ($2,100.00) dollars a year. Said sum will be equally 
divided into four (4) payments of Five Hundred and Twenty-Five ($525.00) dollars and 
paid quarterly. Said payments shall be made during the first pay period in the months of 
January, April, July, and October of each year. This stipend shall be paid without regard to 
the number of new employees trained each year. 

Section 15.6 Investigations Sergeant Stipend.